
Grantee Organization Name Grantee City State Program Manager Program Manager Email Program Manager Phone

Rural Alaska Community Action 
Program, Inc., (RurAL CAP) Anchorage AK Marla Tombleson mtombleson@ruralcap.org 9072792511
Native Village of Buckland Buckland AK Fredrica Gavin tribeadmin@nunachiak.org (907) 494-5055
Fairbanks Neighborhood 
Housing Services Fairbanks AK Rauchelle King fnhsloans@fnhs.org (907) 451-7230
Cold Climate Housing Research 
Center Fairbanks AK

Dana Truffer-
Moudra dana.truffermoudra@nrel.gov (907) 457-3454

Native Village of Gakona Gakona AK Derrick Sinyon gakonaec@gmail.com (907) 822-5777
Copper River Basin Regional 
Housing Authority Glennallen AK Shilah Butler sbutler@crbrha.org 907-822-3633
Tlingit Haida Regional Housing 
Authority Juneau AK Steve Bennett sbennett@thrha.org (907) 780-3188
Alaska Heat Smart Juneau AK Ariana Roberts info@akheatsmart.org 9079572943
Tlingit Haida Regional Housing 
Authority Juneau AK To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Kenaitze Salamatof Tribal 
Designated Housing Kenai AK Sarah Rigsby smrigsby@kenaitze.org (907) 335-7231

Kenaitze Indian Tribe (IRA) Kenai AK To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

Chilkat Indian Village (Klukwan) Klukwan AK To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

Koyukuk Village Koyukuk AK
LaVerne 
Huntington laverne.huntington@tananachiefs.org 9073718886

City of Quinhagak Quinhagak AK To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined



Native Village of Ruby Ruby AK Brenda Ambrose rubynativecouncil@hotmail.com (907) 468-4497

Native Village of Unalakleet Unalakleet AK Wayne Kotongan housing.assistant@unkira.org 9076243622
Ta?iu?miullu Nunamiullu 
Housing Authority (TNHA)

Utqiagvik 
(Barrow) AK Scott Bailie scott.bailie@tnha.net (907) 852-7166

West Anniston Foundation ANNISTON AL Tycoma Miller tycoma.miller@bellsouth.net (256) 238-9900

Independent Living Resources 
of Greater Birmingham, Inc. dba Birmingham AL To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Alabama Department of Public 
Health Montgomery AL Michael Rasbury mrasbury@ua.edu (205) 348-3967

City of Selma Selma AL To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

Community Service Programs 
of West Alabama, Inc. Tuscaloosa AL

Kimberly 
Montgomery kmontgomery@cspwal.com 205-650-7708

Communities Unlimited Fayetteville AR To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Rebuilding Together Valley of 
the Sun Mesa AZ Vacant
White Mountain Apache 
Housing Authority Whiteriver AZ

Charmayne 
Quintero cquintero@wmaha.us 9283384831

City of Fontana Fontana CA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Long Beach Long Beach CA Michael Netter michael.netter@longbeach.gov (562) 570-4484
Alameda County Healthy 
Homes Oakland CA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Pomona Pomona CA Maria Siacunco maria.siacunco@pomonaca.gov (909) 620-3789



Rebuilding Together Silicon 
Valley San Jose CA Kevin McCarthy kevin@rtsv.org 408 578 9519 ext. 1007
International Center for 
Appropriate and Sustainable 
Technology Denver CO Max Wilkinson maxw@icastusa.org (720) 614-1576
Connecticut Children's Medical 
Center Hartford CT Esther Figueroa efigueroa@connecticutchildrens.org 860?837?6249
City of New Haven New Haven CT Vacant

Rebuilding Together, Inc. Washington DC To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Rebuilding Together DC 
Alexandria Washington DC To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
New Castle County New Castle DE Tonya Burbage tonya.burbage@newcastlede.gov (302) 395-5313
Greater Miami Service Corps Miami FL Vacant

City of Tampa Tampa FL Marquaz McGhee marquaz.mcghee@tampagov.net 813-274-7938
Habitat for Humanity 
International, Inc. Americus GA Stacy Summerset ssummerset@habitat.org (229) 410-7518
Habitat for Humanity 
International, Inc. Americus GA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Atlanta Atlanta GA Maria Young myoung@atlantaga.gov 470-303-5418

Augusta, Georgia Augusta GA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
JCVision and Associates Inc Hinesville GA Dana Ingram jcvision2000@yahoo.com 912-877-4243
Troup County - Habitat for 
Humanity LaGrange GA

Christopher 
Franklin chris.frankling@hfhtroup.org 770-870-4174

Gwinnett Housing Corporation Lawrenceville GA Tiffani Payne tiffani@gwinnetthousing.org 770-589-0268

Visiting Nurse Services of Iowa, 
dba EveryStep Des Moines IA Kylie Spies kspies@everystep.org (515) 631-2853



City of Dubuque Dubuque IA Nicole Lytle nlytle@cityofdubuque.org (563) 690-6110

East Central Intergovernmental 
Association Dubuque IA Walter Nims wnims@ecia.org (563) 587-9647

East Central Intergovernmental 
Association Dubuque IA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

City of Dubuque Dubuque IA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
County of Cerro Gordo Mason City IA Lindsey Pike lpike@cghealth.com (641) 421-9306

County of Cerro Gordo Mason City IA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Sioux City Sioux City IA Mike Bauer mbauer@sioux-city.org (712) 279-6277
City of Waterloo Waterloo IA Vacant

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes Fort Hall ID Alan 'Brian' Hood bhood@sbtribes.com (208) 478-3733

City of Chicago Chicago IL To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

City of Kankakee Kankakee IL Yorelly Villagomez y_villagomez@citykankakee-il.gov
Metec Peoria IL Beth Urzetky beth@metechrc.org (309) 676-3832

Winnebago County Rockford IL To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Springfield Springfield IL Julia Cave julia.cave@springfield.il.us (217) 789-2377
Indiana Housing and 
Community Development 
Authority Indianapolis IN Taria Edwards taredwards@ihcda.in.gov (317) 234-4942



Indiana Housing and 
Community Development 
Authority Indianapolis IN To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Young Adult Development in 
Action, Inc. Louisville KY Katie Cameron kcameron@blueprint502.org 502-290-6121 ext 470
Frontier Housing, Inc. Morehead KY Joe Gagliano j.gagliano@frontierky.org 606-462-0158

Jefferson Parrish Jefferson LA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Lafayette Habitat for Humanity, 
Inc Lafayette LA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

City of Monroe Monroe LA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Rebuilding Together New 
Orleans, Inc. New Orleans LA Colin Ferrell cferrell@rtno.org 504-430-1790
New Orleans Area Habitat for 
Humanity New Orleans LA Lynn Plaisance lynnp@habitat-nola.org (504) 309-3698

City of Brockton Brockton MA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Malden Redevelopment 
Authority Malden MA Kevin Nestor knestor@cityofmalden.org (781) 397-1940
City of Malden Redevelopment 
Authority Malden MA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Revitalize Community 
Development Corporation Springfield MA Rachel Monroe rmonroe@revitalizecdc.com (413) 788-0014

City of Worcester Worcester MA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Green & Healthy Homes 
Initiative, Inc. Baltimore MD Colin Choney cchoney@ghhi.org (410) 534-6447 , ext. 459
Community Action Council of 
Howard County, Columbia MD Gary Christopher gchristopher@cac-hc.org (410) 313-1468



Maryland Rural Development 
Corporation Greensboro MD Neoma Salvaje neoma@eleventhhousesolutions.com (302) 223-4044
Maryland Department of 
Housing and Community 
Development Lanham MD To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

Maine State Housing Authority Augusta ME To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Pleasant Point Passamaquoddy 
Tribe Perry ME To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Community Action of South 
Central Michigan Battle Creek MI To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Detroit Detroit MI Mato Allen mato.allen@detroitmi.gov 313-224-1536

We Want Green Too Detroit MI To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Habitat for Humanity of 
Michigan, Inc Lansing MI Jennifer Speaks jspeaks@habitatmichigan.org (517) 485-1006 X 150
Habitat for Humanity of 
Michigan, Inc Lansing MI To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Muskegon Muskegon MI Ashley Briggs ashley.briggs@shorelinecity.com (231) 724-6962

City of Muskegon Muskegon MI To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Hennepin County Minneapolis MN Melisa Illies melisa.illies@hennepin.us (612) 348-2020

City of Minneapolis Minneapolis MN
Christine McCune-
Zierath

christine.mccune-
zierath@minneapolismn.gov 612-499-7810

Hennepin County Minneapolis MN To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
White Earth Reservation 
Housing Authority (TDHE) Waubun MN Rosa McNalley rosamcnally@live.com 207-212-1194



Jefferson Franklin Community 
Action Corporation Hillsboro MO David Leas dleas@jfcac.org 6367892686 ext. 1301
County of St. Louis St. Ann MO Lauren Pyatt lpyatt@stlouiscountymo.gov (314) 615-8955

City of Greenwood Greenwood MS
Michelle 
Stadelman michelle@deltadb.org 662 457 0002

City of Jackson Jackson MS Vacant

MULTI-COUNTY COMMUNITY 
SERVICE AGENCY, INC. Lauderdale MS Desirka Walker dwalker@multicountycsa.org (601) 483-3521
Northern Cheyenne Tribal 
Housing Authority Lame Deer MT John Marian jmarian@nctha.net (406) 477-6419
Economic Improvement 
Council Edenton NC To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Wilmington (NC) Wilmington NC Robert Gardner robert.gardner@wilmingtonnc.gov (910) 765-7465
Three Rivers Public Health 
Department Fremont NE To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

City of Lincoln Lincoln NE To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Omaha Healthy Kids Alliance Omaha NE Jeremy Tate jeremy.tate@onelfs.org 402-838-5090

Restoring Dignity Omaha NE To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Manchester Manchester NH Leslyn Daligadu ldaligadu@manchesternh.gov (603) 624-6450
Greater Bergen Community 
Action, Inc. Hackensack NJ Avery Headley avery.headley@greaterbergen.org 201-968-0200 7039

City of Newark (NJ) Newark NJ
Aqueel 
Washington washingtonaq@ci.newark.nj.us 973-877-9503

Morris Habitat for Humanity Randolph NJ Mark Odenwelder mark.odenwelder@morrishabitat.org (973) 891-1934 ext 107
Isles, Inc. Trenton NJ Cherie Hooks chooks@isles.org (609) 341-4756



Santo Domingo Tribal Housing 
Authority

Santo Domingo 
Pueblo NM Phoebe Suina phoebe@high-watermark.com (505) 350-7731

Rebuilding Together Southern 
Nevada Las Vegas NV Dana Emery demery@rtsnv.org 702-259-4900

Saint Regis Mohawk Tribe Akwesasne NY Sandra Benedict sandra.benedict@srmt-nsn.gov (518) 358-2272 ex2170
Albany Community 
Development Agency Albany NY Daniel Morettoni dmorettoni@albanyny.gov 518-462-0254

Genesee County Batavia NY
Amy DeGweck-
Hallborg amy.degweck-hallborg@geneseeny.gov 585-344-2580 ext. 5501

The Bronx Neighborhood 
Housing Services CDC Inc Bronx NY To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

Cortland County Cortland NY To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Bishop Sheen Ecumenical 
Housing Foundation, Inc. Fairpoint NY Donna Bassage programdirector@sheenhousing.org (585) 657-4114
Seneca Nation of Indians Irving NY Lauren Myers la.myers@sni.org 716-945-1790 ext.3074
Chautauqua County Mayville NY Emily Kromer kromer@jamestownny.gov 716-742-0912
Home HeadQuarters, Inc. Syracuse NY Kylie Miller kyliem@homehq.org (315) 459-6675
County of Madison, NY Wampsville NY Kim Waterman kwaterman@capmadco.org 315-697-3588
Rebuilding Together Northeast 
Ohio Akron OH Jeremy Brown jeremy.b@rtneo.org (330) 802-6552

Community Housing Solutions Cleveland OH Challie Kelly challiek@yourchs.org 216-651-0077
City of Cleveland Cleveland OH Yonnica Scales yscales@clevelandohio.gov (216) 664-2005

City of Columbus Columbus OH Patricia Chatman pfchatman@columbus.gov (614) 645-3048
Mid Ohio Regional Planning 
Commission Columbus OH Rebecca Garrett rgarrett@morpc.org (614) 233-4196



Mid Ohio Regional Planning 
Commission Columbus OH To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Lancaster Lancaster OH Robert Jones rjones@ci.lancaster.oh.us (740) 687-6663 x3405
County of Erie (OH) Sandusky OH Jeffrey Hayes jhayes@echdohio.org (419) 626-5623 ext. 5203
Erie County Health Department 
(OH) Sandusky OH To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Neighborhood Housing 
Services of Toledo, Inc. Toledo OH Jon Thomas jthomas@nwtoledo.org 419-691-2900
Kaw Nation Kaw City OK Cody Regnier cregnier@kawnation.com 580-269-1203

Cherokee Nation Tahlequah OK To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Portland (OR) Portland OR Kendal Hansen kendal.hansen@portlandoregon.gov 503-865-6100

Habitat for Humanity of Oregon Portland OR Sara Padilla sara@habitatoregon.org 971-533-5143
City of Allentown Allentown PA Kenneth Cruz kenneth.cruz@allentownpa.gov (610) 437-7696

City of Bethlehem Bethlehem PA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

S.A.F.E.-HOUSING INC East Berlin PA Michael Michieli mmichieli@safe-housing.org 443-859-7885
City of Lancaster Lancaster PA Elaine Esch eesch@cityoflancasterpa.gov (717) 992-2819

Lancaster General Hospital Lancaster PA Meredith Lasdin
meredith.lasdin@pennmedicine.upenn.
edu (717) 544-3168

Lancaster General Hospital Lancaster PA To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
County of Montgomery Norristown PA Ryan Harris ryan.harris@montgomerycountypa.gov (610) 278-3936
Energy Coordinating Agency of 
Philadelphia Philadelphia PA Juliet Taliaferro juliett@ecasys.org (215) 291-2839
Women for a Healthy 
Environment Pittsburgh PA Amanda Jimcosky

amandaj@womenforahealthyenvironm
ent.org (412) 376-7852



City of Reading Reading PA Caitlin Hammerer caitlin.hammerer@readingpa.gov (610) 655-8929

Municipality Of Canovanas Canovanas PR To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Green & Healthy Homes 
Initiative - Rhode Island Providence RI Bryan Evans bevans@ghhi.org (401) 400-8423

South Carolina Association of 
Community Action Partnerships Columbia SC KaDarius Garrett kgarrett@scacap.org (803) 771-9404 ext 111

South Carolina Association of 
Community Action Partnerships Columbia SC To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate Agency Village SD Brandon Adams brandon.adams@swhaltr.org (605) 698-3901
Western South Dakota 
Community Action Agency Rapid City SD To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

Shelby County Memphis TN LaQusha Barnes laqusha.barnes@shelbycountytn.gov 901-222-9492

City of Memphis Memphis TN To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
City of Harlingen HARLINGEN TX Sandee Alvarez salvarez@harlingentx.gov (956) 216-5181
City of Houston Houston TX Brittany Lewis brittany.lewis@houstontx.gov 832-393-5627

City of Houston Houston TX To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Tejano Center for Community 
Concerns Inc. Houston TX To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

Adult and Youth United 
Development Association, Inc San Elizario TX Juan Garcia jgarcia@ayudaelpaso.org (915) 584-2875
Weber-Morgan Health Dept Ogden City UT Brad Child bchild@webercountyutah.gov 801-399-7103



Salt Lake Valley Habitat for 
Humanity Salt lake city UT Kate Nielsen kate@habitatsaltlake.com 801-263-0163
Salt Lake County Salt Lake City UT Kevin Austin keaustin@slco.org 385-468-4871

Salt Lake County Salt Lake City UT To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Elderhomes Corp dba 
project:HOMES Richmond VA Evan Peters evan.peters@projecthomes.org (804) 516-6908
City of Roanoke Roanoke VA Katie Kennedy katie.kennedy@roanokeva.gov (540) 853-5841

Sauk-Suiattle Indian Tribe Darrington WA Curtis Paramore cparamore@sauk-suiattle.com 360-436-2230
Tulalip Tribes of Washington Tulalip WA Tisha McLean tishamclean@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 3607164489
Sokaogon Chippewa 
Community CRANDON WI Walter Panick walter.panick@scc-nsn.gov 715-478-0213

Newcap, Inc. Green Bay WI To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined

City of Milwaukee Milwaukee WI To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined
Religious Coalition for 
Community Renewal Charleston WV To Be Determined To Be Determined To Be Determined


